502985968 09/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032567

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY PATENT NUMBER FROM 6583358 TO 6583385 previously recorded on Reel 026704 Frame 0553. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 07/07/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3120 SCOTT BLVD |
| City: | SANTA CLARA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95054 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6583385 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083770500

Email: ebenschoter@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: SYNAPTICS C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRDIGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SYNA-T10541-413 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EMILIE BENSCHOTER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Emilie Benschoter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/22/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SYNA-Visteon_PatentAssignment_20110804#page1.tif source=SYNA-Visteon_PatentAssignment_20110804#page2.tif source=SYNA-Visteon_PatentAssignment_20110804#page3.tif

PATENT 502985968 REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0449



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

<PXUDVAJ QP HQMKDMEHHQIUHFHYHQIE\ IWKHI86372 I</p> 7 KHIFRYHUKHHMPI INKHIDWLI OP HOMMUGUSOD, HGIEHORZ I

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. | 07/07/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3120 Scott Blvd. | |
| City: | Santa Clara | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6583358 |
| Patent Number: | 6642485 |
| Patent Number: | 7026582 |
| Patent Number: | 7156279 |

PATENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(831)722-2350 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083770500

ebenschoter@wagnerblecher.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SYNAPTICS C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP
Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE CALLEORNIA 95076

WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

SYNA ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Emilie Benschoter

Signature:

/Emilie Benschoter/

Date:

08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Visteon_PatentAssignment_20110707#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT1647134 08/04/2011

Fee Amount:

\$160

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 033793 FRAME: 045/4/2011 8:09 PM

EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., having a principal place of business at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is assignee of U.S. Patent Numbers 6,583,385, 6,642,485, 7,026,582, and 7,156,279 (the "Patents"),

WHEREAS, Synaptics Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 3120 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patents, and the inventions disclosed in the Patents (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of the Patents that have been or may hereafter be filed as well as all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of July

Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.

Daniel J. Sepańik, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On July 7, 2011 before me, <u>Daniel J. Sepanik</u>, personally appeared and is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sate of Michigan that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

2011.

Cerene A. Boudrie, Notary Public

CERENE A. BOUDRIE
Notary Public, State of Michigan
Country of Washfenaw
My Commission Eightes Jun. 09, 2017
Lotine in the Carent of 12,500,702

PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 09/22/2014